ACE		DEO	IICOT	FOD
AGEI	NDA	REQ	UEST	FUR

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Public school	MEETING DATE	2020-07-21 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	
FF-1.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	Time
	DEPARTMENT	Head Start/Early Intervention	Open Agenda

TITLE:

United States Department of Health and Human Services: Head Start/Early Head Start Program - Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) Act Funding Application

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the amendment of the CARES Act Funding Application.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

This Board Item is a amendment of Item # FF-1 presented on the May 19, 2020 Regular School Board Meeting. The approved Agenda Request Form, Executive Summary and CARES Act Funding Application are attached.

On May 25, 2020, Head Start revised the funding formula per child slot for CARES Act for Response to COVID-19. This is the revised proposal based on the new funding formula. The CARES Act funding will be used as a one-time activities supplement to purchase iPads and protective covers for Head Start (HS) children and Teacher Assistants and Early Head Start (EHS) Teachers within the HS/EHS Program. Through the CARES Act Funding of a one-time activities supplement, the HS/EHS Program would reduce the strain on the technology infrastructure by purchasing iPads for children and staff. Locking storage/charging stations will also be purchased to house and charge the iPads.

See Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

• Goal 1: High Quality Instruction • Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment • Goal 3: Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The potential positive impact is \$1,863,072. No in-kind or cash match is required.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Cont of Summ Explanation and Background (2) Updated Exec Summary_CARES Act (3) Updated CARES Act Funding Appl Narrative (4) Approved ARF 5 19 21 (5) Exec Summary CARES Act 5 19 20 RSBM (6) CARES Act Funding Appl_Narrative 5 19 20 RSBM

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL IN	FORMATION:		
ADDOMED	Name: Dr. Angela M. Iudica, Director Name: Dr. Lori Canning, Executive Director		Phone: 754-321-1972 Phone: 754-321-1953	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)				
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA Senior Leader & Title	Approved In Open	JUL 2 1 2020		
Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer		Board Meeting On: By:	Daneton	
Signature			School Board Chair	
Daniel F. Gohl				
6/11/2020, 3:05:17 F	PM			